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Mechanical Engineering
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Co-l (s)

Tuska, A.

DeRoo, D. Kennett, A.

Moore, S. Foster, B. / Preciado, E.
Moore, S. Foster, B. / Preciado, E.
Moore, S. Foster, B. / Preciado, E.
Avant, B.

Moore, S. Foster, B. / Preciado, E.

Cassel Sharma, F.
Fry Bohlin, C.
Banerjee, S.

Banerjee, S.
Sowles, H.

Rodriguez, S.
Foster, D.
Foster, D.

Weir, K.
Ramos, L.

Yeasmin, D.

Gamez, O.
Bansal, S.

Cassel, F.
Milevoj, E.

Moore, S.

Goorahoo, D. / Riar, R.

Lu, Y./ Calleros, E. / Chavez, R.

Giron, U.

Buchholz, J.

Bushoven, J.

Foster, B. / Preciado, E.

Project Title

Understanding Teacher Effectiveness and Retention Among Single Subject Math
Program Completers in the First Five Years of Teaching (Project CSU TEAR)

Blue Shield 25-27
Parent University 25/26 - Lemoore Union High School District
Parent University 25/26 - Santa Maria Joint Union High School District

Parent University 25/26 - Chowchilla Union High School District

2024-25 Beverage Container Recycling Grant Program
Parent University 24/25 - Sanger Unified School District

Quantifying the impacts of a melon-winter cover crop rotation on
evapotranspiration and soil water dynamics

San Joaquin Valley Mathematics Project - CSMP (State) 2025-2026

Collaborative Research: Professional Learning and Applications in Semiconductor
and Materials Advancement (PLASMA)

Optimizing Irrigation Water Recycling in Water-Sparse Areas
Intelligent Design Visualization Lab Proposal

Education Programs Consultant Support (2025-2027)
StanWORKs 2025
Marin County GRO 2025-2026

Increasing and Enhancing Trauma-Informed MFTs in California's Central Valley
through Student Recruitment, Training & Mentorship

Ripple Effect Initiative

Almond and Pistachio Rootstock Performance Analysis Using Ground Penetrating
Radar

2025 Summer Food Service Program
CEC Subaward
Advancing Sustainable Jujube Cultivation: Field-based quantification of jujube

water use in California’s San Joaquin Valley

Washington USD STEP 2025/26

Parent University 25/26 - Porterville Unified School District - Community Schools

Project Sponsor (Prime)
National Science Foundation
(NSF)

Blue Shield of California
Foundation

Lemoore Union High School
District

Santa Maria Joint Union High
School District

Chowchilla Union High School
District

California Department of
Resources Recycling and
Recovery (CalRecycle)

Sanger Unified School District

CSU Agricultural Research
Institute (ARI)

University of California
President (UCOP)

National Science Foundation
(NSF)

CSU Agricultural Research
Institute (ARI)

City of Fresno

U.S. Department of Education
(USDE)

Stanislaus County
Marin County

Kaiser Permanente
Kings Water Alliance

Wonderful Orchards LLC

U.S. Department of Agriculture
(USDA)

CA Energy Commission

USDA

Washington Unified School
District

Porterville Unified School
District

Awarded Direct $$ Awarded Indirect $$ Total Awarded $$

$17,857.00
$414,544.00
$6,087.00
$6,957.00
$6,957.00
$200,056.03
$6,087.00
$174,171.00
$22,890.00
$582,041.00

$157,500.00
$143,434.00

$25,454.00
$45,720.00
$14,175.00

$56,018.00
$16,825.00

$27,306.00

$173,700.66
$370,369.00

$27,247.00
$10,000.00

$4,348.00

$7,143.00
$67,174.00
$913.00
$1,043.00
$1,043.00
$0.00
$913.00
$0.00
$1,144.00
$145,086.00

$0.00
$21,665.00

$2,546.00
$6,858.00
$2,126.00

$3,982.00
$2,524.00

$4,096.00

$13,896.05
$129,630.00

$2,725.00
$1,500.00

$652.00

$25,000.00
$515,000.00
$7,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$200,056.03
$7,000.00
$174,171.00
$24,034.00
$727,127.00

$157,500.00
$165,099.00

$28,000.00
$52,578.00
$16,301.00

$60,000.00
$19,349.00

$31,402.00

$187,597.71
$499,999.00

$29,972.00
$11,500.00

$5,000.00



