College	Department	Principal Investigator	Co-Investigator(s)	Project Title	Project Sponsor (Prime)	Awarded Direct \$\$	Awarded Indirect \$\$	Total Awarded \$\$
Science & Mathematics	Mathematics	Tuska, A.	Ŭ,	Understanding Teacher Effectiveness and Retention Among Single Subject Math Program Completers in the First Five Years of Teaching (Project CSU TEAR)	National Science Foundation (NSF)	\$17,857.00	\$7,143.00	\$25,000.00
Health & Human Services	Dean	DeRoo, D.	Kennett, A.	Blue Shield 25-27	Blue Shield of California Foundation	\$414,544.00	\$67,174.00	\$515,000.00
Academic Affairs	OCED	Moore, S.	Foster, B. / Preciado, E.	Parent University 25/26 - Lemoore Union High School District	Lemoore Union High School District	\$6,087.00	\$913.00	\$7,000.00
Academic Affairs	OCED	Moore, S.	Foster, B. / Preciado, E.	Parent University 25/26 - Santa Maria Joint Union High School District	Santa Maria Joint Union High School District	\$6,957.00	\$1,043.00	\$8,000.00
Academic Affairs	OCED	Moore, S.	Foster, B. / Preciado, E.	Parent University 25/26 - Chowchilla Union High School District	Chowchilla Union High School District	\$6,957.00	\$1,043.00	\$8,000.00
Academic Affairs	Dean	Avant, B.		2024-25 Beverage Container Recycling Grant Program	California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle)	\$200,056.03	\$0.00	\$200,056.03
Academic Affairs	OCED	Moore, S.	Foster, B. / Preciado, E.	Parent University 24/25 - Sanger Unified School District	Sanger Unified School District	\$6,087.00	\$913.00	\$7,000.00
Jordan College of Ag	Plant Science	Cassel Sharma, F.	Goorahoo, D. / Riar, R.	Quantifying the impacts of a melon-winter cover crop rotation on evapotranspiration and soil water dynamics	CSU Agricultural Research Institute (ARI)	\$174,171.00	\$0.00	\$174,171.00
Kremen School of Education	Curriculum & Instruction	Fry Bohlin, C.	Lu, Y. / Calleros, E. / Chavez, R.	San Joaquin Valley Mathematics Project - CSMP (State) 2025-2026	University of California President (UCOP)	\$22,890.00	\$1,144.00	\$24,034.00
Lyles College of Engineering	Mechanical Engineering	Banerjee, S.		Collaborative Research: Professional Learning and Applications in Semiconductor and Materials Advancement (PLASMA)	National Science Foundation (NSF)	\$582,041.00	\$145,086.00	\$727,127.00
Lyles College of Engineering	Mechanical Engineering	Banerjee, S.		Optimizing Irrigation Water Recycling in Water-Sparse Areas	CSU Agricultural Research Institute (ARI)	\$157,500.00	\$0.00	\$157,500.00
Arts & Humanities	Art & Design	Sowles, H.	Giron, U.	Intelligent Design Visualization Lab Proposal	City of Fresno	\$143,434.00	\$21,665.00	\$165,099.00
Jordan College of Ag	Ag Education	Rodriguez, S.		Education Programs Consultant Support (2025-2027)	U.S. Department of Education (USDE)	\$25,454.00	\$2,546.00	\$28,000.00
Health & Human Services	DSWE	Foster, D.		StanWORKs 2025	Stanislaus County	\$45,720.00	\$6,858.00	\$52,578.00
Health & Human Services	DSWE	Foster, D.	Buchholz, J.	Marin County GRO 2025-2026	Marin County	\$14,175.00	\$2,126.00	\$16,301.00
Kremen School of Education	CER	Weir, K.		Increasing and Enhancing Trauma-Informed MFTs in California's Central Valley through Student Recruitment, Training & Mentorship	Kaiser Permanente	\$56,018.00	\$3,982.00	\$60,000.00
Academic Affairs	CWI	Ramos, L.		Ripple Effect Initiative	Kings Water Alliance	\$16,825.00	\$2,524.00	\$19,349.00
Jordan College of Ag	CIT	Yeasmin, D.	Bushoven, J.	Almond and Pistachio Rootstock Performance Analysis Using Ground Penetrating Radar	Wonderful Orchards LLC	\$27,306.00	\$4,096.00	\$31,402.00
Student Affairs	Student Success Services	Gamez, O.		2025 Summer Food Service Program	U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)	\$173,700.66	\$13,896.05	\$187,597.71
Jordan College of Ag	Plant Science	Bansal, S.		CEC Subaward	CA Energy Commission	\$370,369.00	\$129,630.00	\$499,999.00
Jordan College of Ag	Plant Science	Cassel, F.		Advancing Sustainable Jujube Cultivation: Field-based quantification of jujube water use in California's San Joaquin Valley	USDA	\$27,247.00	\$2,725.00	\$29,972.00
Craig School of Business	Lyles Center	Milevoj, E.		Washington USD STEP 2025/26	Washington Unified School District	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,500.00
Academic Affairs	OCED	Moore, S.	Foster, B. / Preciado, E.	Parent University 25/26 - Porterville Unified School District - Community Schools	Porterville Unified School District	\$4,348.00	\$652.00	\$5,000.00